Year	Contaminant	Highest Monthly Number of Positive Samples	MCL	Unit of Measure	Typical Source
2021	Total Coliform Bacteria	1	*	Presence	Naturally present in the environment.
*Two or more coliform found samples in any single month.					

Fecal Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO FECAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated (No associated adverse health effects)

Year	Contaminant	Our Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Limit	Typical Source
------	-------------	-------------------	---------------	---------------	-------	----------------

2018	Aluminum (ppm)	0.025	0.025	0.025	0.2	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2021	Calcium (ppm)	97.2	97.2	97.2	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2019	Chloride (ppm)	56	56	56	300	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2018	Copper (ppm)	0.007	0.007	0.007	1	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.
2021	Iron (ppm)	0.078	0.078	0.078	0.3	Erosion of natural deposits; iron or steel water delivery equipment or facilities.
2021	Magnesium (ppm)	7.17	7.17	7.17	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2021	Manganese (ppm)	0.18	0.18	0.18	0.05	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2021	Nickel (ppm)	0.003	0.003	0.003	NA	Erosion of natural deposits.
2018	Sodium (ppm)	31.6	31.6	31.6	NA	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2019	Sulfate (ppm)	31	31	31	300	Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.
2019	Total Alkalinity as CaCO ₃ (ppm)	70	70	70	NA	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.
2019	Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)	225	225	225	1000	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2021	Total Hardness as CaCO ₃ (ppm)	272	272	272	NA	Naturally occurring calcium.
2018	Zinc (ppm)	0.392	0.392	0.392	5	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

Violations

Chlorine

Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLQOR).	04/01/2021	06/30/2021	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.